To: Commissioner of Public Works Partial Payment No. Period from _7/17/25 to 11/10/25
730 Washington Avenue Contract No. & Name 2025001 Concrete Reconstruction
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
Description of Work and/or CONTRACT Cost COMPLETE TO DATE
Materials Stored on Site Quantity Total Cost per Unit  |Quantity |% Complete Total Cost
1 |Tree Removal - Clearing 83 1D | § 4,565.00 $55.00 a3 100.00% $4,565.00
2 |Tree Removal - Grubbing 93 1D, |8 3,255.00 $35.00 93 100.00% $3,255.00
3 |Removing Curb and Gutter 4787 | LF. |$ 28,722.00 $6.00 4,835 101.00% $29,010.00
4 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A 4787 | LF. |$ 105314.00 $22.00 4,834 100.98% $106,348.00
5 |Remaving Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways 1,085| 8.Y. | $ 8,520.00 $8.00 1,155 108.45% $9,240.00
& |Common Excavation 3920 CY. | § 62,720.00 $16.00 3,920 100.00% $62,720.00
7 |Base Aggregate Dense, 1% - Inch 7,109 | TON [ §  113,744.00 $16.00 8,657 121.77% $138,506.08
8 |Concrete Pavement 7-Inch 8,732 | 8.Y. |$ 440,966.00 $50.50 8,950 102.50% $451,975.00
9 |Removing Concrete Pavement 8732| 8Y. |8 69,856.00 $8.00 8,950 102.50% $71,600.00
10 [Concrete Sidewalk 4-inch 3333 | SF |§ 23,331.00 $7.00 3,284 98.53% $22,988.00
11 |Concrete Sidewalk 6-inch 4002 | SF. |$ 30,015.00 $7.50 4,458 111.38% $33,435.00
12 |Concrete Driveway 8-Inch 127 | SY. | & 9,144.00 $72.00 100 78.74% $7,200.00
13 |Curb Ramp Detectable Waming Fisld Yellow 200 | SF. |8 10,000.00 $50.00 215 107.50% $10,750.00
14 |Sawing Concrete 499 | LF. |$ 998.00 $2.00 499 100.00% $998.00
15 |Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A 178 | SY. |8 10,680.00 $60.00 118 66.29% $7,080.00
16 |Mobilization 1 LS. |$ 41,000.00 | $41,000.00 100% 100.00% $41,000.00
17 |Topsoil 2335 | SY. |§ 16,345.00 $7.00 2,085 89.29% $14,595.00
18 [Sod Lawn 2335 | SY. | 8 15,177.50 $6.50 2,085 89.29% $13,552.50
19 |Sod Water 55 |MGAL|$ 825.00 $15.00 25 45.45% $375.00
20 |Traffic Control (Project) 1 LS. |§ 7,000.00 | $7,000.00 100% 100.00% $7,000.00
21 |Drilled Dowel Bars 20 [(EACH|$ 240.00 $12.00 0 0.00% $0.00
22 |Adjusting Sanitary Manholes 9 |EACH|$ 7,695.00 | $855.00 9 100.00% $7,695.00
23 |Relay Sanitary Sewsr Lateral, 6" PVG, SDR 35 32 LF. |8 6,976.00 | $218.00 32 100.00% $6,976.00
24 |Storm Water Inlets Type A 7 |EACH|$ 14,175.00 | $2,025.00 4 57.14% $8,100.00
25 |Storm Water Inlets Type B 9 |EACH|$ 22,050.00 | $2,450.00 13 144.44% $31,850.00
26 |Removing Storm Manhole 5 |EACH|S$ 2,500.00 | $500.00 7 140.00% $3,500.00
27 |Remove Storm Sewer 2570 | LF. |8 6,939.00 $27.00 280 108.95% $7,560.00
28 |Storm Manholes, 48" Diam. 54 | VF. | § 33,014.40 | $608.00 54 100.00% $33,014.40
29 |Storm Manholes, 60" Diam. 10 | VF. |8 7,920.00 | $825.00 0 0.00% $0.00
30 |Remaoving Catch Basins 10 |EACH| $ 3,600.00 | $360.00 10 100.00% $3,600.00
31 |Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch 209 | LF. | $ 31,604.00 | $106.00 337 112.71% $35,722.00
32 |Storm Sewer Pipa RCP Class 15-Inch 117 | LF. | § 12,051.00 | $103.00 117 100.00% $12,051.00
33 |Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class 24-inch 38 LF. |§ 4,29400 | $113.00 49 128.95% $5,537.00
34 [Inlet Protection Type C 23.0 [EACH|$ 575.00 $25.00 23 100.00% $575.00
35 |Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers 2 |EACH|S$ 1,040.00 | $520.00 2 100.00% $1,040.00
36 |Adjusting Storm inlet Covers 4 |EACH|$ 2,080.00 [ $520.00 3 75.00% $1,560.00
Restock 60" manhole that could not be installed due to
conflicts 1 LS. $ 3,800.00 1 100.00% $3,800.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $§ 1,159,020.90 103.43% $1,198,772.98
LESS PREVOUS PAYMENTS {$1,112,820.90)
AMOUNT DUE THIS ESTIMATE $85 952.08
According to the best of my knowledge and belief, | certify that the work covered by this Detailed Estimate has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, and that the current payment shown herein is due. { further certify that all claims
outstanding as of this date against the undersigned as Contractar for labor, materials, and expendable equipment employed in
the performance of said contract up to this date have been paid in full in accordance with the requirements of said contract.
Contract; % Dat
By ad ) Title

7/ (Signature of Eftficer, Partner, or Owner)



Contract No. & Name

2025001,Concrete Reconstruction

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Qrg-45040,0bj-57500; Org-22640, Obj-57560 Original Contract $ 1,159,020.90
Org- 60484 Obj-57570 Previous C.0O.'s $
Contract Total $ 1,159,020.90
Contractor A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
16th to Washlngton
3 |Removing Curb and Gutter 48.00 | LF $6.00 $0.00 $288.00
4 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A 4700 LF @ $22.00 $0.00 $1,034.00
5 |Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways 90.00 | SY |@ $8.00 $0.00 $720.00
7 |Base Aggregate Dense, 1% - Inch 1647.63 | TON $16.00 $0.00 $24,762.08
8 |Concrete Pavement 7-Inch 218.00 | SY $50.50 $0.00 $11.009.00
9 |Removing Concrete Pavement 218.00 | SY $8.00 $0.00 $1,744.00
10 |Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch {(49.00)] SF 57.00 -$343.00 $0.00
11_|Concrete Sidewalk/driveway 6-Inch 456.00 | SF |@ $7.50 $0.00 $3,420.00
12 |Concrete Driveway 8-Inch (27.00)] SY |@ $72.00 -$1,944.00 $0.00
13 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow 1500| SF |@ $50.00 $0.00 $750.00
15 |Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A (60.00)| SY |@ $60.00 -$3,600.00 $0.00
17 |Topsoil (250.00)] SY |@ $7.00 -$1,750.00 $0.00
18 |Sod Lawn (250.00)| SY $6.50 -$1,625.00 $0.00
19 |Sod Water (30.00)[MGAL| $15.00 -$450.00 $0.00
21 |Drilled Dowel Bars (20.00)|EACH| @ $12.00 -$240.00 $0.00
24 |Storm Water Inlets Type A (3.00)[EACH @] $2,025.00 -$6,075.00 $0.00
25 |Storm Water Inlets Type B 4.00 |[EACH $2,450.00 $0.00 $9,800.00
26 [Removing Storm Manhole 2.00 |EACH $500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
27 |Removing Storm Sewer 23.00 | LF $27.00 $0.00 $621.00
29 |Storm Manholes, 60" Diam. (9.60)| VF $825.00 -$7,920.00 $0.00
31 [Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch 38.00| LF |@ $106.00 $0.00 $4,028.00
33 |Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class IV 24-Inch 11.00 | LF $113.00 $0.00 51,243.00
36 |Adjusting Storm Inlet Covers {1.00)|EACH $520.00 -$520.00 $0.00
Restock 60" manhole that could not be instalied due 1.00[ LS |@]| $3,800.00 $0.00 $3,800.00
due to conflicts with fiber ducts
Total Decrease - Page Total ($24,467.00)
Total Increase - Page Total Tt $64,219.08




CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name  2025001,Concrete Reconstruction

Page_2 of __ 2

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Org-45040,0bj-57500; Org-22640, Obj-57560 Original Contract
Org- 60484 Obj-57570 Previous C.0.'s
Contract Total

Contractor A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

$ 1,159,020.90
$ 0.00
$ 1,159,020.90

[tem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:

Total Decrease from Previous Page ($24.467.00)

Total Increase from Previous Page $64,219.08

Total Decrease ($24 467.00)

Total Increase afEss & $64,219.08

Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $39,752.08

Adjusted Contract Amount . ....... .. .. .. .. e $ 1,198,772.98

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, inereased,
deereased-by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all prov:smns of the contract will apply hereto, .

Accepted by: Y g / // //

Contractor

Recommended by:

Engineer/Department Head

Approved by:

Finance Director

Approved by:

Commissioner of Public Works
Authorized by Resolution No:

/-16-18

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

Upon receipt of payment in the amount of $114,927.60

the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land
hereafter described, for any and all wotk, materials, plans and specifications
made or furnished ot to be made or furnished for the improvement of said lands
being done for City of Racine (Customer) by A.W. Oakes

& Son, Inc. (Contractor), said land being situated in Racine

(Job Location), State of Wisconsin

Described as follows (contract numbes, name of contract & project owner)

Job Name: City of Racine - Concrete Street Reconstruction
Customer Job #: 2025001

AWO Job #: 25116

Project Owner: City of Racine

Otiginal Conttact Price: 1,159,020.90
Approved Change Orders 39.752.08
Contract To Date 1,198,772.98
Payments Received to Date; 1,083,845.38
This Payment: 114,927.60
Balance after This Payment: 0.00

AW. Qakes & Son, Inc.

\T-——__
U
Signature
CFO/VP
Title
01/29/26
Date

NOTE: This waiver shall only become effective when the Customer's final payment, for
$.114.927.60 has been received by Contractor and cleared Contractor's Bank.




A. W. OAKES & SON, INC.

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment

Project: 25116- Racine Concrete Street Recon 2

Subcontractor: CICCHINI ASPHALT, LLC
4700 52ND AVE
KENOSHA, WI 53144

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from A. W. OAKES & SON, INC. for all
work, equipment, and material furnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to
make any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases ail mechanic's
liens, stop notice, and equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the job.

This waiver and release is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all persons holding any property
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond.

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fully paid for all labor and
materials, any and ail welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree to
indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and real property free and
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated herein.

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named
subcontractor and/or A. W. OAKES & SON, INC.. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notice if we are
required to do any additional work on this project.

Date: //3'7/13&{0 Firm Name: CI.QCZ\H’]-.. /s l]a/(' Z,(,C—
[t By: /%/52‘#
Title: [uke M:m S)‘I'I'Q‘Len P-E-iP(‘éStf/[(-'ﬁ+

1A. W. OAKES & SON, INC. Page 1 01/22/26 11:08:44 AM
Date Format - MM/DD/YY APUncondLienWaiver2.mpt



A. W. OAKES & SON, INC.

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment

Project: 25116- Racine Concrete Street Recon 2

Subcontractor: SCHMITZ READY MIX, INC.
11815 W BRADLEY RD
MILWAUKEE, WI 53224

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from A. W. OAKES & SON, INC. for all
work, equipment, and material furnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to
make any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's
liens, stop notice, and equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the job.

This waiver and release is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all persons holding any property
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond.

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fully paid for all labor and
materials, any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree to
indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and real property free and
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date indicated herein.

Our work is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named
subcontractor and/or A. W. OAKES & SON, INC.. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notice if we are
required to do any additional work on this project.

Date: (-2 (-2¢ Firm Name: < .. s
By: W 2 Q @
_ /
Title: \/.©.

1A W OAKES & SON, INC Page 1 01/22/26 11:10:13 AM
Dale Format - MM/DD/YY APUncondLienWaiver2 rpt



FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

Upon receipt of payment in the amount of $33,358.75

the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land
hereafter described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications
made or furnished o to be made or furnished for the improvement of said lands
being done for AW Oakes and Son, inc. (Customer) by Environmental
Solutions, Inc. (Contractor), said land being situated in Racine

(Job Location), State of Wisconsin
Described as follows (contract number, name of contract & project owner)

Job Name: Racine Concrete Street Recon 2
City of Racine Job#: 2025001

AWO Job #: 25116

Project Owner: City of Racine

Original Contract Price: 36,630.70
Approved Change Orders 0.00
Amount Billed To Date 33,358.75
Payments Received to Date: 0.00
This Payment: 33,358.75
Balance after This Payment: 0.00

Environmental Solutions

Signature

Vi

Title

|24 2006
Date |

NOTE: This waiver shall only become effective when the Customet's final payment, for
$33.35878  has been received by Contractor and cleared Contractor's Baok.




@\g\n!._'fiieq;
&7 T\
. 3
g ——————— g
& mri &
& = 2
RACINE OX THE LAKE

Racine Works Program (RWP)
Payout Request

City of Racine Ordinance Section #46-41

Contractor Name: A.W. Oakes and Sons
Department: X Public Works [] Water/Waste Water L] Other

Project Name: Concrete Street Reconstruction

Project Number: 2025001

Date: 01/27/2026

Total project hours: 3462.25 Total RWP Hours: 581.5
City of Racine Residents: 27 RWP Certified: 13
RWP Compliance Percentage: 16.80%

e Contract duration: April 2025 - December 2025

e Payroll reports submitted monthly.

e 27 Racine residents, 13 are RWP certified

e 19.7% work hours done by Racine residents (excluding RWP)

e 16.8% eligible residents:19.7% other residents’ ratio satisfies ordinance requirement.

Staff Recommendation: Approve final payment for A.W. Oakes and Sons.

Signed: N%@W Date:
7 J

) _]zs*/zé



	Final Estimate Signed
	Change Order 1 2025001 Signed by Oakes
	Final LIen Waivers
	RWP Approval Letter 2025001

